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NOTICE: The Lincoln/Lancaster County Planning Commission will hold a special
public hearing on Wednesday, May 13, 2009, at 1:00 p.m. in the City-
Council Hearing Room, County-City Building, 555 S. 10th St., Lincoln,
Nebraska, on the following items.  For more information call the
Planning Department, 441-7491.

The Lincoln/Lancaster County Planning Commission will meet on
Wednesday, May 13, 2009, 11:45 p.m. - 12:45 p.m. in the Mayor’s
Conference Room of the County/City Building, 555 S. 10th St., Lincoln,
Nebraska, for a briefing on proposed amendments to the sign
ordinance.

AGENDA

WEDNESDAY, MAY 13, 2009

   SPECIAL PUBLIC HEARING AND ACTION:

1. Comprehensive Plan Amendment No. 09001, to amend the 2030
Page Lincoln/Lancaster County Comprehensive Plan to adopt text changes to the
01 Community Facilities chapter as related to the Public Safety - Law

Enforcement 
Staff recommendation:  Approval  
Staff Planner:  David Cary, 441-6364, dcary@lincoln.ne.gov

2. Comprehensive Plan Amendment No. 09003, to amend the 2030 Lincoln/
Page Lancaster County Comprehensive Plan to adopt text changes to the
05 Community Vision chapter to add the general topic of sustainability.

Staff recommendation:  Approval   
Staff Planner:  Brandon Garrett, 441-6373, bgarrett@lincoln.ne.gov

3. Comprehensive Plan Amendment No. 09004, to amend the 2030
Page Lincoln/Lancaster County Comprehensive Plan to adjust the text in the
11 Residential Chapter regarding Rural Area/Acreage Policy.

Staff recommendation:  Approval   
Staff Planner:  Mike DeKalb, 441-6370, mdekalb@lincoln.ne.gov

4. Comprehensive Plan Amendment No. 09005, to amend  the 2030 Lincoln/
Page Lancaster County Comprehensive Plan to adopt text and diagram changes
19 to the Parks, Recreation & Open Space chapter to add Union Plaza as a

Regional Park and to allow Community Parks to serve as Neighborhood
Parks.
Staff recommendation:  Approval  
Staff Planner:  Brandon Garrett, 441-6373, bgarrett@lincoln.ne.gov



5. The Planning Commission Review Edition of the City of Lincoln’s draft six
Page year Capital Improvements Program (CIP) for FY 2009/2010 - 2014/2015.
25 Staff Planner:  David Cary, 441-6364, dcary@lincoln.ne.gov

6. The draft FY2010-2015 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) for the
Page Lincoln and Lancaster County planning area (Lincoln MPO).
35 Staff Planner:  Mike Brienzo, 441-6369, mbrienzo@lincoln.ne.gov

Planning Dept. staff contacts: 

Kent Morgan, Assistant Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 441-7491 . . kmorgan@lincoln.ne.gov 
Steve Henrichsen, Development Review Manager 441-6374 . . shenrichsen@lincoln.ne.gov
Mike Brienzo, Transportation Planner . . . . . . . . . . 441-6369 . . mbrienzo@lincoln.ne.gov
Tom Cajka, Planner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 441-5662 . . tcajka@lincoln.ne.gov
David Cary, Long Range Planner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 441-6364 . . dcary@lincoln.ne.gov
Mike DeKalb, Planner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 441-6370 . . mdekalb@lincoln.ne.gov
Christy Eichorn, Planner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 441-7603 . . ceichorn@lincoln.ne.gov
Brandon Garrett, Planner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 441-6373 . . bgarrett@lincoln.ne.gov
Rashi Jain, Planner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 441-6372 . . rjain@lincoln.ne.gov
Brian Will, Planner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 441-6362 . . bwill@lincoln.ne.gov
Ed Zimmer, Historic Preservation Planner . . . . . . . 441-6360 . . ezimmer@lincoln.ne.gov

* * * * 
The Planning Commission meeting 

which is broadcast live at 1:00 p.m. every other Wednesday
will be rebroadcast on Sundays at 1:00 p.m. on 5 City-TV, Cable Channel 5. 

* * * * *
The Planning Commission agenda may be accessed on the Internet at

http://www.lincoln.ne.gov/city/plan/pcagenda/index.htm
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